
Office of Institutional Effectiveness 
Updated: 9/24/2025 
 

 

University Assessment Steering Committee (UASC) 
Membership Roster June 2025 – May 2026 

http://www.wmich.edu/assessment/committee 

Learner-centered. Discovery-driven. Globally engaged. 
 
NOTE:  Members are listed under their representative areas.  Representatives serve three-year terms (from June 1 
through May 30). 
 

Rotating Representatives 

 
COLLEGE ACADEMIC ADVISORS REPRESENTATIVE 

Colleen Stano, Director of Academic Advising HCoB 
colleen.k.stano@wmich.edu 
269 387-5075 
2023 to 2026 

 
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Thayma Lutz, Director, Developmental Math Program & Coordinator of Math 1100, Dept. of Mathematics  
thayma.lutz@wmich.edu 
269 387-4524 
2025-2028 

          
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE  
Jasmine Jefferson, Academic Advisor, Department of Psychology 
jasmine.s.jefferson@wmich.edu 
269 387-4366 
2023 to 2026 

 
COLLEGE OF AVIATION REPRESENTATIVE - (CHAIR)  

Steve Thomas Sparks, Assistant Professor of Aviation 
steven.sparks@wmich.edu 
269 964-6375 
2023 to 2026 
 
HAWORTH COLLEGE OF BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE 

Veronica Rice McCray, Faculty Specialist of Business Information Systems 
veronica.ricemccray@wmich.edu 
269 387- 6105 
Term: 2025 to 2028 
 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

Laura Ciccantell, Director Assessment Accreditation / Teacher Certification 
laura.ciccantell@wmich.edu 
269 387-3473 
Term: 2024 to 2027 

 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 

Dana Hammond, Faculty Specialist, Industrial and Entrepreneurial Engineering and Engineering Management 
dana.hammond@wmich.edu 
269 276-3370 
Term:  2024 to 2027 
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COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS REPRESENTATIVE 
Jacob Berglin, Assistant Professor, Gilmore School of Music 
jacob.berglin@wmich.edu 
269 387-4671 
Term: 2024 to 2027 
 
COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 

Hyejoon Park, Associate Professor, School of Social Work 
hyejoon.park@wmich.edu 
 269 387-3180 
Term: 2023 to 2026 
 
DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS REPRESENTATIVE 

Joe Erskine, Coordinator Student Conduct 
joseph.b.erskine@wmich.edu 
269 387-2160 
Term: 2023 to 2026 
 
GRADUATE COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE  

Tony Dennis, Director Recruitment & Retention 
tony.dennis@wmich.edu 
269 387-1247 
Term: 2025 to 2028 
 
HAENICKE INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVE -VACANT 
 
LEE HONORS COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE 

 Joseph Schuetz, Academic Advisor 
joseph.r.schuetz@wmich.edu 
269 387-3230 
Term: 2024 to 2027 
 
MERZE TATE COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE 

 Tomika Griffin-Brown, Assistant Dean, Academic Advising 
tomika.griffin@wmich.edu 
269 387-0282 
Term: 2025 to 2028 
 
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION REPRESENTATIVE 
Denisha Griffey, Associate Director, Multicultural Affairs for Students, 
Program Director, Martin Luther King Jr. Student’s Scholars Academy 
denisha.c.griffey@wmich.edu 
269 387-3323 
Term:  2025 to 2028 
 
STUDENT SUPPORT UNIT ROTATING REPRESENTATIVE - VACANT 
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       UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE-CONT. 

Irma Lopez, Dean, Lee Honors College 
irma.lopez@wmich.edu 
269 387-3230 
Term: 2024 to 2027 

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES REPRESENTATIVE 

Daria Orlowska, Data Librarian & Assistant Professor, University Libraries 

Daria.orlowska@wmich.edu  
269 387-5149  
Term:  2024 to 2027  
 
WMUX REPRESENTATIVE  

Alyssa Moon, Director, Instructional Design and Development 
alyssa.moon@wmich.edu 
(269) 387-4218 
Term: 2025 to 2028 

 
Permanent Members and Executive Committee for 2025-26              
_____________________________ 

 
COLLEGE OF AVIATION REPRESENTATIVE - Executive Committee, Chair for 2025-26  

Steve Thomas Sparks, Assistant Professor of Aviation 
steven.sparks@wmich.edu 
269 964-6375 
2023 to 2026 
 
DIRECTOR OF ASSESSMENT, MARKETING, AND COMMUNICATIONS (DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS) – Permanent, Past 
chair for 2024-25 
Lenore Yeager, Director of Assessment, Marketing, and Communications 
lenore.yaeger@wmich.edu 
269 387-2176 
 
HAWORTH COLLEGE OF BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE – Executive Committee 

Veronica Rice McCray, Faculty Specialist of Business Information Systems 
veronica.ricemccray@wmich.edu 
269 387- 6105 
Term: 2025 to 2028 

 
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION REPRESENTATIVE  - Permanent 

Danyelle Gregory, Associate Vice President for Diversity and Inclusion 
danyelle.m.gregory@wmich.edu 
269 387-6313 
 
PROGRAM MANAGER ASSESSMENT - Permanent 
Karen Stokes Chapo, Office of Institutional Effectiveness 
karen.stokeschapo@wmich.edu 
269 387-3867 
 
WMU ESSENTIAL STUDIES - VACANT 
 

file://///wade/winfs/acad/pshare/AssessUndergradStud/University%20Assessment/University%20Assessment%20Steering%20Committee%20-%20UASC/Committee%20Lists/2021-22/irma.lopez@wmich.edu
mailto:daria.orlowska@wmich.edu
mailto:alyssa.moon@wmich.edu
mailto:steven.sparks@wmich.edu
file://///wade/winfs/acad/pshare/AssessUndergradStud/University%20Assessment/University%20Assessment%20Steering%20Committee%20-%20UASC/Committee%20Lists/2022-23/lenore.yaeger@wmich.edu
file://///wade/winfs/acad/pshare/AssessUndergradStud/University%20Assessment/University%20Assessment%20Steering%20Committee%20-%20UASC/Committee%20Lists/2019-20/veronica.ricemccray@wmich.edu
mailto:danyelle.m.gregory@wmich.edu
mailto:danyelle.m.gregory@wmich.edu
mailto:karen.stokeschapo@wmich.edu

